PROSPERA GLOBAL LIMITED

(Formerly known as Sinjia Land Limited) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration No. 200402180C)

INCORPORATION OF A NEW SUBSIDIARY

The board of directors (the "**Board**" or "**Directors**") of Prospera Global Limited (the "**Company**", and together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") wishes to announce that the Company has incorporated a wholly-owned subsidiary in Mauritius, details of which are set out below:

Subsidiary Name	PGL Capital Limited
Issued and Paid-up Share Capital	USD 30,000
No. of Shares	300
Effective Interest Held by the Company	100%
Principal Activity	 On 06 February 2025, PGL Capital Limited was granted a Global Business Licence and an Investment Dealer (Full-Service Dealer, excluding underwriting) Licence by the Financial Services Commission of Mauritius. PGL Capital Limited will be principally engaged in securities trading services via electronic trading platforms and will:- (i) act as an intermediary in executing securities transactions for clients; (ii) trade security as principal with the intent of reselling these securities to the public; (iii) provide investment advice on securities transactions; and (iv) manage portfolio of clients
Date of Incorporation	5 February 2025

The incorporation of PGL Capital Limited is in line with the Group's expansion plan diversified into financial and operational support services. It was funded through internal resources of the Group and is not expected to have any material impact on the consolidated net tangible assets per share and earnings per share of the Group for the current financial year ending 31 December 2025.

As at the date of this announcement, none of the Director or substantial shareholders of the Company has any interest, direct or indirect, in the aforesaid transaction, save for their shareholdings in the Company.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Guo Jiahui Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer 13 February 2025 This document has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, Evolve Capital Advisory Private Limited. It has not been examined or approved by the Exchange and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this document, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr Jerry Chua (Tel: (65) 6241 6626), at 160 Robinson Road, #20-01/02, SBF Center, Singapore 068914.